MISSOULA CHILDREN'S THEATRE/SUMMER CAMP **INTENSIVES** 2020 REGISTRATION FORM

Quick Center Members enjoy guaranteed session enrollment January 16-January 23. All other registrations will be processed on a first-come, first-served basis starting January 24. All Registration Forms, along with the required tuition payment in full for each applicant (credit card or checks only), must be signed front and back and may be delivered in person to the Box Office during regularly scheduled business hours (forms will not be accepted at other times) or, be mailed to: Quick Center for the Arts, Fairfield University, 1073 North Benson Road, Fairfield, CT 06824-5195, Attn: Box Office.

MCT: ONE REGISTRATION FORM ALLOWED PER FAMILY. Please be certain that your children's session preferences are clearly indicated on the Registration Form. (ABCDEF in order of preference) If your first choice has already been filled, the applicant will be placed in another chosen session. If all preferred sessions are filled, the applicant will be added to the wait list for all selected sessions. Tuition payments will be processed upon confirmation of registration in a selected session. Participants will be notified of their placement in the program by e-mail.

2020 Quick Center Summer Camp Intensives Registration: Fill in the number of participants for each intensive. Registration also available at guickcenter.com.

Questions about Registration or becoming a Quick Member? Call the Quick Center Box Office at 203-254-4010 or e-mail at quickboxoffice@fairfield.edu.

Parent(s)/Guardian(s)			
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Home Phone (Day)		Business/Cell Phone	
E-mail Address (Required)			_
Emergency Contact Name	Relationship	Phone	
	· / ·	issoula, please list each applicant's order of preference for sessions. k next to the session(s) of your choice.	

Child's Name/Grade	(Sep '20)/DOB/	T-size*/ABCDEF (in	order of	preference)

Add'l Child		
Add'l Child		

*T-shirt choi	ces: CM (10)-12), CL	(14-16), A	S, AM, AL,	AXL

Missoula Session Dates

Session A: July 6–10	Treasure Island
Session B: July 13-17	King Arthur's Quest
Session C: July 20-24	Sleeping Beauty
Session D: July 27-31	Rumpelstiltskin
Session E: Aug 3-7	The Frog Prince
Session F: Aug 10-14	Johnny Appleseed

PROGRAM FEES

Summer Camp Intensive Dates

July 6–9Singing for the Stage
(Ages 11 and up)
July 13–16 Graffiti, Singing for the Stage
(Ages 8–11)
July 20–23 Painting the World
July 27–30 Fashion Design
Aug 3–6Hip-Hop
Aug 10-13 Art of Photography

Missoula (1 st child) @ \$325*		\$
+ Add'I @ \$300 ea. FAMILY DISCOU	NT	\$
+ Extra, Extra! @ \$55 ea.		\$
Summer Camp Intensive: @ \$180		
Art of Photography x		\$
Fashion Design x		\$
Graffiti x		\$
Нір-Нор х		\$
Painting the World x		\$
Singing for the Stage x		\$
Scholarship (must be a separate check)		
Scholarship a Summer Camp Intensive		
Participant @ \$150 x		\$
Scholarship a Missoula Theatre Camp		
Participant @ \$250 x		\$
	Total:	\$

PAYMENT INFORMATION

Payment method:

🖵 check #
(Make check payable to the Quick Center for
the Arts)

ΔmFy	☐ MasterCard	U Visa

Card #

Exp. Date

Authorized Signature

Need More Information? Call the Quick Center Box Office at 203-254-4010 or visit guickcenter.com

(COMPLETE BACK OF FORM)



*Please note that the Quick no longer offers DVDs of the Missoula Children's Theatre productions.

MISSOULA CHILDREN'S THEATRE/SUMMER CAMP INTENSIVES 2020 REGISTRATION FORM

□ I have read both the Promotional Release and Cancellation Agreement below.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Signature Date

Print First and Last Name

PROMOTIONAL RELEASE

Fairfield University produces a variety of printed and electronic materials to recruit students and to keep our alumni, students, parents, benefactors, friends, and the general public informed about our programs, student and faculty accomplishments. These materials may include a quarterly alumni magazine; an annual report; various brochures, posters, and postcards; a website; press releases, electronic and print advertisements for placement in newspapers, billboards, internet sources and magazines. In addition, our Media Center often makes videos about various aspects of the Fairfield University experience to show during special events attended by students, alumni, benefactors, and others.

In producing these different communication pieces, we very often use photographs or footage of undergraduate, graduate, summer programs, and continuing studies students. These are sometimes accompanied by oral and/or written testimonials that help demonstrate how Fairfield University has made a positive difference in their lives.

We hope that you will help us continue to communicate effectively about the value of a Jesuit education at Fairfield University by signing this Promotional Release in the space provided above.

CANCELLATION AGREEMENT

Cancellation Policy – Missoula Children's Theatre/Summer Camp Intensives Each registered participant must adhere to the age guidelines of selected program(s). A \$50.00 fee will be charged in the event of any cancellation, transfer, or the approved substitution of any participant. Payments may be transferred to another session on behalf of the camper, depending upon availability, only with the prior approval of the Quick Center at least one full week before the registered session is scheduled to begin. Cancellation/ transfer fee of \$50.00 due per child. CANCELLATIONS/TRANSFERS/ SUBSTITUTIONS of any participant will NOT be permitted without the prior approval of the Quick Center. Approval must be secured at least one full week before the registered session and will be dependent upon availability and the status of the official Missoula Children's Theatre Camp Waiting List maintained by the Quick Center Box Office. In the event of a cancellation at least one week prior to the camp session, refund of the remaining tuition (minus a \$50 cancellation fee per camper) will be subject to the securing of a replacement camper for the session by the Quick Center. NO refunds, cancellations, transfers, or substitutions are possible within one week of the session or once the session has begun. I agree to notify the Program Coordinator on the first day of the session of any allergies or medical conditions of any camper. By signing this Cancellation Agreement in the space provided above, I agree to all of the terms.